502876287 07/02/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2922884

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT			
SEQUENCE:		1			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
WALTER CASIMER SADAKIERSKI			07/01/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY		TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
		2 SCHOOL STREET			
Street Address:	2 SCHO	OL STREET			
	2 SCHO RIVERT				
Street Address:	RIVERT				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29495554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(864)433-2831Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	864-433-2342				
Email:	sabrina.scruggs@sealedair.com				
Correspondent Name:	SEALED AIR CORPORATION				
Address Line 1:	P O BOX 464				
Address Line 4:	DUNCAN, SOUTH CAROLINA 29334				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		D-45002-01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS C. LAGALY			
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas C. Lagaly/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/02/2014			
Fotal Attachments: 2 source=D45002SADAKIERSKIASSIGNMENT#page1.tif					

source=D45002SADAKIERSKIASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Walter Casimer Sadakierski, residing at 218 West Tinmouth Rd. West Rutland, VT 05777, together with Sealed Air Corporation inventor, Jason H. Renjilian, who is executing a separate assignment for this invention, have jointly made an invention relating to a portable mounting shelf, e.g., for inflation systems, which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **PORTABLE MOUNTING SHELF**, e.g., FOR INFLATION SYSTEMS and filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on $\frac{7/2}{14}$ under Serial No. $\frac{29}{14955594}$; (Assignor gives leave for the attorney-of-record to add the foregoing information after filing) and bearing attorney docket no. D-45002-01; and

WHEREAS, KALOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 2 School Street, Riverton, Connecticut 06065, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Walter Casimer Sadakierski, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to KALOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all rights to sue for past, present, or future infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of such infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same; all to be held and enjoyed by Kalow Technologies, LLC, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to KALOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, as the assign of my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and I hereby further authorize said KALOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

> PATENT REEL: 033228 FRAME: 0388

And I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Kalow Technologies, LLC, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefore and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I sign below as of the date listed.

Inventor's Signature;

Watter Casimer Sadakierski 7/1/14

RECORDED: 07/02/2014